

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 378/2022

Ashok Singh S/o Sh. Govind Singh
-----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Singh S/o Sh. Ratan Singh
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anirudh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

18/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J